Amendment # 2

Dodatek #2

to Clinical Trial Agreement

ke Smlouvé o klinické studi

Protocol No. RPC01-3204

Cislo protokolu: RPC01-3204

This amendment (“Amendment”) is made by

Tento dodatek (dale jen ,,dodatek’) se uzavira mezi:

Celgene International II Sarl, a limited liability company
organized under the laws of Switzerland, having its
principal office at Rue du Pré-Jorat 14, 2108 Couvet,

Switzerland (“Sponsor”)

Celgene International II Sarl, spoleénosti s ruéenim
omezenym zaloZenou podle pravniho ¥adu Svycarska, se
sidlem: Rue du Pré-Jorat 14, 2108 Couvet, Svycarsko (déle

jen ,,zadavatel)

For the only purposes of signing this Amendment Sponsor
is represented by PSI CRO Czech Republic S.R.O., having
its registered place of business at V Parku 2343/24, 148 00
Praha 4 — Chodov, Czech Republic (“CRO”)

Zadavate]l je pouze pro ucely podpisu této smlouvy
zastoupen spolecnosti PSI CRO Czech Repubilic s.r.o., se
sidlem na adrese V Parku 2343/24, 148 00 Praha 4 —

Chodov, Ceska republika, (dale jen ,,servisni organizace®)

and

Institute for Clinical and Experimental Medicine
(Institut klinické a experimentdlni mediciny) located at
Videriska 1958/9, 14021 Prague 4, Czech Republic, ID
00023001, represented by Ing. Michal Stiborek, MBA,

dircctor of [CEM (the "Institution')

Institut klinické a experimentilni mediciny se sidlem
Videiiska 1958/9, 14021 Praha, Ceska republika, 1CO:
00023001, zastoupen Ing. Michalem Stiborkem, MBA,

feditelem IKEM (dale jen ,,zdravotnické zaiizeni)

and

I Vs 19581,

14021 Prague 4, Czech Republic (the "Investigator”)

I c5skci 1958/9,
14021 Praha, Ceska republika (déle jen ,,zkousejici<)

(together the “Parties™).

(déle jen souhrnné ,,smluvni strany*).

WHEREAS

VZHLEDEM K TOMU, ZE

(iy  The Parties entered into a Clinical Trial Agreement
with effective date 18 March 2019 related to the Study

RPCO01-3204 (the “Agreement);

(i)  Strany uzaviely Smlouvu o klinické studii k datu

nabyti G¢innosti 18. biezna 2019 v souvislosti se Studii

RPC01-3204 (dale jen , smlouva®);

(ii)  The Parties now wish to amend the Agreement as per
the terms and conditions of the Amendment due to the
Study Protocol amendment # 4 dated on 03 September

2020, which results in:

Nyni si strany pfeji doplnit smlouvu dle podminek

(i)
uvedenych v dodatku v diisledku Dodatku €. 4 k Protokolu

Institut klinické a experimentalni mediciny QB#26425-A2 CTA_PI- _10Mar2021 Site# 776
Confidential

Protocol# RPCO01-3204

Page 1 of 29




(Study Protocol amendment # 4) ze dne 3.9.2020 v jehoZ

disledku bude provedena:

- Change of visits schedule by excluding Safety Follow
up visits on days 1, 4, 7, 14, 21 and Phone Follow up visit;

- zména piehledu navitév spodivajici ve zrudeni
kontrolnich navstév ve dny 1, 4, 7, 14, 21 a Kontrolniho

telefonatu;

- Change in procedures to be conducted, including:

(a) addition of SARS-CoV-2 serology collection for
future testing;

(b) removal of requirement for cardiac monitoring
procedure for obligatory conduct to all patients on

Day 1 visit;

- zmeéna v procedurach, které maji byt provedeny,

véetné:

(a) pridani odbéru krve na sérologii SARS-CoV-2
pro budouci testy;

(b) zrueni poZadavku povinného kardiologického

sledovani vSech pacientt pfi navstévé v Den 1;

and which will lead to budgetary changes.

a ktery povede ke zménam v rozpo&tu.

The Parties agree as per the following:

Strany se dohodly nasledovné:

1. GENERAL

1. OBECNA USTANOVENI

1.1

defined terms shall have the same meaning as in the

In this Amendment, unless expressly stated herein,

Agreement.

1.1 Pokud nebude vyslovn& uvedeno jinak v tomto
dodatku, maji pojmy v ném uvedené stejny vyznam jako ve

smlouvé.

1.2 The Parties agree to the terins of this Amendment
above and all other terms and conditions shall remain in full
force and effect as per the current terms of the Agreement,
If there is a conflict between this Amendment and the
Agreement or any earlier amendment, the terms of this

Amendment shall prevail.

1.2 Strany souhlasi s podminkami tohoto dodatku
aveskeré ostatni podminky zistivaji v plné platnosti
aucinnosti dle aktualnich podminek smlouvy. V pfipadé
rozporu tohoto dodatku a smlouvy nebo piedchozich

dodatkii jsou uréujici podminky tohoto dodatku.

1.3 This Amendment shall be effective as of the date
of its publication in the contracts register (the “Effective
Date). However, Parties acknowledge and agree that the
performance of this Amendment prior to the Effective Date
has been expressly agreed upon by the Parties and that the
provisions of this Amendment also cover the performance

hereof during the period from 18 March 2019 until the

Effective Date as specified in Section 2 below.

1.3 Tento dodatek nabyva t¢innosti dnem svého
uveiejnéni v registru smluv (dale jen ,.datum uéinnostic).
Nicméng, smluvni strany shodné konstatuji, Ze se vyslovné
dohodly na pInéni dle tohoto dodatku pied datem uginnosti
a ustanoveni tohoto dodatku pokryvaji také pIn&ni v obdobi
od 18. 3. 2019 do data G¢innosti jak je stanoveno v &l. 2

nize.

Institut Klinické a experimentaini mediciny _QB#26425-42_CTA_p1 || N 10Mar2021 sice# 776
Confidential

Protocol# RPC01-3204

Page 2 of 2




1.4 The Parties agree that the publication of this
Amendment in the contracts register pursuant
to Act No. 340/2015 Coll., on Special
Prerequisities for the Effectiveness of Certain
Contracts, the Publication of Those Contracts,
and the Register of Contracts (“Contracts
Register Act”) shall be carried out by the
Institution, within 30 days of the conclusion of
this Amendment at the and the

Amendment shall be published by the

latest,

Institution in accordance with Annex # 2
hereof, which contains the content of this
Amendment in the form modified for the
purposes of the publication, i.e. exclusive of
information constituting trade secret and other
information that should be excluded from the
publication in accordance with the Contracts
Register Act. The Spousor or CRO will send
an electronic version of the Amendment to be
published to the following email:
_ In case the Sponsor is not
notified about the publication directly by the
confracts register administrator, the Institution
shall provide to the Sponsor, without delay, a
confirmation of the publication of the
Amendment in the contracts register through
the following email: _
- In case the Sponsor does not obtain a
confirmation about the publication of the
Amendment within the above period, the
Parties agree that the Amendment will
consequently be published by the Sponsor, in

accordance with Annex # 2.

1.4
dodatku v registru smluv podle zak. & 340/2015 Sb., o

Smluvni strany sjednévaji, Ze uvefejnéni tohoto

zvladmich podminkach t¢innosti nékterych smluy,
uvefejiiovani téchto smluv a o registru smluv (,,zdkon o
registru smluv®), provede zdravotnické zafizeni, a to
nejpozdeji do 30 dnii od uzavieni dodatku, pfi¢emz dodatek
bude

s piilohou # 2 tohoto dodatku zahrnujici obsah tohoto

zdravotnickym zafizenim uvefejnén v souladu

dodatku v rozsahu modifikovaném pro uéely uvefejnéni, tj.
vyjma informaci pfedstavujicich obchodni tajemstvi a
dal8ich informaci, které maji byt z uvefejnéni vyloudeny
v souladu se zakonem o registru smluv. Zadavatel nebo
servisni organizace za$le elektronickou verzi dodatku k
uvefejnéni v registru smluv na e-mail _
Pokud zadavatel nebude o uvefejnéni dodatku vyrozumén
pfimo spravcem registru, poskytne zdravotnické zatizeni
zadavateli bez prodleni potvrzeni o uveiejnéni dodatku
prostfednictvim emailu:

v registru smluv

I i, e adoaie
neobdrzi ve vysc uvedené lhité potvrzeni o uverejnéni
dodatku, smluvni strany souhlasi, Ze dodatek bude nasledné

uvetejnén zadavatclem, a to v souladu s pfilohou # 2

1.5 For purposes of publication of this Amendment in
the contracts register the Parties represent that the estimated
aggregate financial value provided based on the Agreement

as amended by this Amendment is 53.595,00 EUR.

1.5

registru smluv smluvni strany prohladuji, Ze pfedpokladané

Pro ucely uvefejnéni dodatku prostfednictvim

celkové finanéni plnéni poskytnuté na zakladé smlouvy ve

znéni tohoto dodatku je 53.595,00 EUR.

Institut klinické a experimentalni mediciny _QB#26425-A2 CTA PI
Confidential

Protocol# RPCO1-3204

_10Mar2021_Site# 776
Page 3 of 2¢




2. AMENDED PROVISIONS

2. DOPLNENA USTANOVENI

2.1 As from date of Protocol Amendment #4 country
regulatory approval, the Parties hereby agree to amend the

Agreement in the following manner:

2.1

M

¢. 4 kProtokolu studie regulaénim uradem doplnit

Strany se timto zavazuji k datu schvaleni Dodatku

Smlouvu niZe uvedenym zptisobem:

2.1.1  Annex # 1 to the Agreement shall be replaced in its
entirety with the new Annex # 1 attached to this

Amendment.

v

2.1.1 Ptiloha ¢. 1 ke Smlouvé bude nahrazena v celém

rozsahu novou Prilohou &. 1 ptipojenou k tomuto Dodatku.

2.1.2
the Agreement before the date of Protocol Amendment #4

The Parties agree that all services performed under

country regulatory approval, shall follow the Annex # 1
which was effective on the date when the services were

performed.

2.1.2 Strany se dohodly, Ze sluzby poskytnuté dle Smlouvy
pted datem schvaleni Dodatku €. 4 k Protokolu regulaénim
uradem se budou fidit P¥ilohou ¢&. 1, kterd byla u¢inn4 k datu

poskytnuti sluzeb.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank — signature

page follows]

[Zbytek strany byl zamémé ponechan prazdny — nasleduje

podpisova strana]

Institut klinické a experimentélni mediciny QB#26425-A2_ CTA_PI_ 10Mar2021 Site# 776
Confidential

Protocol# RPC01-3204

Page 4 of 29,




Executed by the authorized representatives of the

Parties

Podepsano opravnénymi zastupci Smluvnich stran.

SIGNED BY/ PODEPSAL/A PSI CRO CZECH
REPUBLIC S.R.O.

in the name of / jménem

CELGENE INTERNATIONAL II SARL

Signed/Podpis:
Name/Jméno:

Title/Pozice: by Power of Attorney/na zakladg

plné moci

L 2/05/202 )
VA

Date/Datum:

INSTITUTION / ZDRAVOTNICKE ZARIZENI

Signed/Podpi

Name/Jméno: Ing. Michal Stiborek MBA.

Title/Pozice: director of IKEM/teditel IKEM

71 09, 2011

Date/Datum:

Institut klinické a experimentdlni mediciny _QB#26425-A2 CTA _PI - 10Mar2021 Site# 776
Confidential

Protocol# RPC01-3204

Signed/Podpis:
Name/Iméno:

Title/Pozice: by Power of Attorney/na zaklad&

plné moci

Date/Datum: R

INVESTIGATOR / ZKOUSEJICi

Signed/Podpis:

Title/Pozice: Inv
I

stigator/Zkouse)ici

>
[

LK WY

Date/Datum:

Page 5 0of 29



Institut klinické a experimentalni mediciny QB#26425-A2 CTA_P-ilOMarZOZI Site# 776
Protocol# RPC01-3204 Confidential Page 6 of 29




Institut klinické a experimentaini mediciny QB#26425-A2_ CTA_P]_ _10Mar2021 Site# 776
Protocol# RPC01-3204 Confidential Page 7 of 29




Institut klinické a experimentalni mediciny  QB#26423-A2 ('l a\il"]- 10Mar2021_Site# 776
Protocol# RPCO1-3204 Contidential Page 8 ot 29




Institut klinické a experimentalni mediciny _QB#26425-A2 CTA_PI_ 10Mar2021 Site# 776
Protocol# RPC01-3204 Confidential Page 9 of 29




Institut klinické a experimentélni mediciny _QB#26425-A2 CTA_PI- 10Mar2021_Site# 776
Protocol# RPC01-3204 Confidential Page 10 of 29




Institut klinické a experimentalni mediciny _QB#26425-A2 CTA7P1- 10Mar2021 Site# 776
Protocol# RPC01-3204 Confidential Page 11 of 2




Institut klinické a experimentalni mediciny _QB#26425-A2_ CTA Pl - 10Mar2021 Site# 776
Protocol# RPC01-3204 Confidential Page 12 of 29




Institut klinické a experimentaini mediciny _QB#26425-A2 CTA_PI_ 10Mar2021 Site# 776
Protocol# RPC01-3204 Confidential Page 13 of 29




Institut klinické a experimentalni mediciny _QB#26425-A2_ CTA_P! ||| N 10M2r2021_site# 776
Protocol# RPC01-3204 Contidential Page 14 of 29




ANNEX 2

PRILOHA 2

CONTENT OF THE AGREEMENT TO BE

OBSAH SMLOUVY PRO ZVEREJNEN]

PUBLISHED IN THE CONTRACTS REGISTER V REGISTRU SMLUV
(Section 1.4) (bod 1.4)
Amendment# 2 Dodatek #2

to Clinical Trial Agreement

ke Smlouvé o klinické studi

Protocol No. RPC01-3204

Cislo protokolu: RPC01-3204

This amendment (“Amendment™) is made by

Tento dodatek (dale jen ,, dodatek’) se uzavira mezi:

Celgene International II Sarl, a limited liability company
organized under the laws of Switzerland, having its
principal office at Rue du Pré-Jorat 14, 2108 Couvet,

Switzerland (“Sponsor”)

Celgene International II Sarl, spole¢nosti srudenim
omezenym zaloZenou podle pravniho ¥adu Svycarska, se
sidlem: Rue du Pré-Jorat 14, 2108 Couvet, évjrcarsko (dale

jen ,,zadavatel)

For the only purposes of signing this Amendment Sponsor

is represented by PST CRO Czech Republic S.R.O., having
its registered place of business at V Parku 2343/24, 148 00
Praha 4 — Chodov, Czech Republic (“CRO™)

Zadavatel je pouze pro tcely podpisu této smlouvy
zastoupen spole¢nosti PSI CRO Czech Republic s.r.o., se
sidlem na adrese V Parku 2343/24, 148 00 Praha 4 —

Chodov, Ceska republika, (dale jen ,,servisni organizace)

and

Institute for Clinical and Experimental Medicine
(Institut klinické a experimentalni mediciny) located at
Videniska 1958/9, 14021 Prague 4, Czech Republic, 1D
00023001, represented by Ing. Michal Stiborek, MBA,
director of ICEM (the "Institution')

Institut klinické a experimentilni mediciny se sidlem
Videriska 1958/9, 14021 Praha, Ceska republika, 1CO:
00023001, zastoupen Ing. Michalem Stiborkem, MBA,

feditelem IKEM (dale jen ,,zdravotnické zafizeni*)

and

I I (i ''nvestigator”)

»Zkousejicr)

(dale jen

(together the “Parties™).

(déle jen souhrnné ,,smluvni strany*).

WHEREAS

VZHLEDEM K TOMU, ZE

Institut klinické a experimentalni mediciny QB#26425-A2 CTA_PI_ 10Mar2021_Site# 776
Confidential

Protocol# RPCO0O1-3204

Page 15 of 29




(i) The Parties entered into a Clinical Trial Agreement
with effective date 18 March 2019 related to the
Study RPCO01-3204 (the “Agreement”),

(i) Strany uzaviely Smlouvu o klinické studii k datu
nabyti Géinnosti 18. biezna 2019 v souvislosti se

Studif RPC01-3204 (dale jen ,,smlouva*);

(ii) The Parties now wish to amend the Agreement as
per the terms and conditions of the Amendment due to the
Study Protocol amendment # 4 dated on 03 September

2020, which results in:

(i1) Nyni si strany pt'eji doplnit smlouvu dle podminek
uvedenych v dodatku v ddsledku Dodatku &. 4 k Protokolu
(Study Protocol amendment # 4) ze dne 3.9.2020 v jehoz

diisledku bude provedena:

- Change of visits schedule by excluding Safety Follow
up visits on days 1, 4, 7, 14, 21 and Phone Follow up visit;

- zm&na piehledu navit€v spodivajici ve zrudeni
kontrolnich navitév ve dny 1, 4, 7, 14, 21 a Kontrolniho

telefonatu;

- Change in procedures to be conducted, including:

(a) addition of SARS-CoV-2 serology collection for
future testing;

(b) removal of requirement for cardiac monitoring
procedure for obligatory conduct to all patients on

Day 1 visit;

- zména v procedurach, které maji byt provedeny,

véetné:

(a) pfidani odb&ru krve na sérologii SARS-CoV-2
pro budouci testy;

(b) zruSeni pozadavku povinného kardiologického

sledovani viech pacientti p¥i navstévé v Den 1;

and which will lead to budgetary changes.

a ktery povede ke zménam v rozpogtu.

The Parties agrce as per the following:

Strany se dohodly nasledovné:

1. GENERAL

1. OBECNA USTANOVENI

1.1

defined terms shall have the same meaning as in the

In this Amendment, unless expressly stated herein,

Agreement.

1.1 Pokud nebude vyslovné uvedeno jinak

v tomto dodatku, maji pojmy v ném uvedené

stejny vyznam jako ve smlouvé.

1.2

above and all other terms and conditions shall remain in full

The Parties agree to the terms of this Amendment

force and effect as per the current terms of the Agreement.
If there is a conflict between this Amendment and the
Agreement or any earlier amendment, the terms of this

Amendment shall prevail.

1.2 Strany souhlasi s podminkami tohoto dodatku
avedkeré ostatni podminky zistavaji vplné platnosti
a u¢innosti dle aktudlnich podminek smlouvy. V piipadé
rozporu tohoto dodatku a smlouvy nebo p¥edchozich

dodatki jsou uréujici podminky tohoto dodatku.

1.3 This Amendment shall be effective as of the date
of its publication in the contracts register (the “Effective

Date”). However, Parties acknowledge and agree that the

1.3 Tento dodatek nabyva Wéinnosti dnem svého
uvelejnéni v registru smluv (dale jen ,,datum iéinnosti).

Nicméng, smluvni strany shodné konstatuji, Ze se vyslovné

Institut klinické a experimentalni mediciny QB#26425-A2 CTA_PI -IOMar202] Site# 776
Confidential

Protocol# RPC01-3204

Page 16 of 29




[ performance of this Amendment prior to the Effective Date

has been expressly agreed upon by the Parties and that the

provisions of this Amendment also cover the performance

dohodly na pinéni dle tohoto dodatku pred datem t¢innosti

a ustanoveni tohoto dodatku pokryvaji také plnéni v obdobi

od 18. 3. 2019 do data Wiinnosti jak je stanoveno v &l. 2

hereof during the period from 18 March 2019 until the | niZe.
Effective Date as specified in Section 2 below.
1.4 The Parties agree that the publication of this 1.4 Smluvni strany sjedndvaji, Ze uvefejnéni

Amendment in the contracts register pursuant
to Act No. 340/2015 Coll, on Special
Prerequisities for the Effectiveness of Certain
Contracts, the Publication of Those Contracts,
and the Register of Contracts (“Contracts
Register Act”) shall be carried out by the
Institution, within 30 days of the conclusion of
this Amendment at the latest, and the
Amendment shall be published by the
Institution in accordance with Annex # 2
hereof, which contains the content of this
Amendment in the form modificd for the
purposes of the publication, i.e. exclusive of
information constituting trade secret and other
information that should be excluded from the
publication in accordance with the Contracts
Register Act. The Sponsor or CRO will send
an electronic version of the Amendment to be
published to the following email:
_ In case the Sponsor is not
notified about the publication directly by the
contracts register administrator, the Institution
shall provide to the Sponsor, without delay, a
confirmation of the publication of the
Amendment in the contracts register through
the following email: || G case
the Sponsor does not obtain a confirmation
about the publication of the Amendment
within the above period, the Parties agree that
the Amendment will consequently be
published by the Sponsor, in accordance with
Annex # 2.

tohoto dodatku v registru smluv podle zak. ¢.

340/2015 Sb., o =zvlastnich podminkach

ucinnosti  nekterych smluv, uvefejfiovani

téchto smluv a o registru smluv (,,zikon o
registru smluv®), provede zdravotnické
zalizeni, a to nejpozdéji do 30 dmi od uzavieni
dodatku, piicemz dodatek bude
zdravotnickym zafizenim uvefejnén v souladu
s piilohou # 2 tohoto dodatku zahrnujici obsah

tohoto dodatku v rozsahu modifikovaném pro

vyjma

predstavujicich obchodni tajemstvi a dalSich

ucel uvefeméni, tj. mformaci
) 5

informaci, které maji byt z uvefejnéni
vylouéeny v souladu sc zdkonem o registru
smluv. Zadavatel nebo servisni organizace
zasle clektronickou verzi dodatku k uveiejnéni
v registru smluv na e-mail _
Pokud zadavatel nebude o uverejnéni dodatku
vyrozumén pfimo spravcem registru, poskytne
zdravotnické zafizeni zadavateli bez prodleni

potvrzeni o uvefejnéni dodatku v registru

I viipade, Ze zadavatel neobdrzi

ve vySe uvedené 1hiité potvrzeni o uverejnéni

smluv  prostiednictvim  emailu:

dodatku, smluvni strany souhlasi, Ze dodatek
bude nasledné uvefejnén zadavatelem, a to

v souladu s piilohou # 2

Institut klinické a experimentalni mediciny QB#26425-A2 CTA_PI

Protocol# RPC01-3204

Conftidential

10Mar2021 Site# 776
Page 17 0f 29




1.5

the contracts register the Parties represent that the estimated

For purposes of publication of this Amendment in

aggregate financial value provided based on the Agreement

as amended by this Amendment is 53.595,00 EUR.

1.5 Pro ucely uvefejnéni dodatku prostiednictvim
registru smluv smluvni strany prohladuji, Ze predpokladané
celkové finanéni plnéni poskytnuté na zakladé smlouvy ve

zneni tohoto dodatku je 53.595,00 EUR.

2. AMENDED PROVISIONS

2. DOPLNENA USTANOVENI{

2.1 As from date of Protocol Amendment #4 country
regulatory approval, the Parties hereby agree to amend the

Agreement in the following manner:

2.1 Strany se timto zavazuji k datu schvileni
Dodatku ¢. 4 k Protokolu studie regulaénim
Ufadem doplnit Smlouvu niZe uvedenym

zplisobem:

2.1.1
entirety with the new Annex # 1 attached to this

Annex # 1 to the Agreement shall be replaced in its

Amendment.

2.1.1 Priloha €. 1 ke Smlouvé bude nahrazena v celém

rozsahu novou Pfilohou &. 1 pfipojenou k tomuto Dodatku.

2.1.2
the Agreement before the date of Protocol Amendment #4

The Parties agree that all services performed under

country regulatory approval, shall follow the Annex # 1
which was effective on the date when the services were

performed.

2.1.2 Strany se dohodly, Ze sluzby poskytnuté dle Smlouvy
pred datem schvaleni Dodatku €. 4 k Protokolu regulaénim
ufadem se budou fidit Pilohou &. 1, ktera byla u¢inna k datu

poskytnuti sluZeb.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank — signature

page follows]

[Zbytek strany byl zamémé ponechan prazdny — nasleduje

podpisova strana]

Institut klinické a experimentéalni mediciny _QB#26425-A2 CTA_P]-IOM ar2021 Site# 776
Confidential Page 18 029

Protocol# RPC01-3204




Executed by the authorized representatives of the Podepsano opravnénymi zastupci Smluvnich stran.

Parties

SIGNED BY/ PODEPSAL/A PSI CRO CZECH
REPUBLIC S.R.O.

in the name of / jménem

CELGENE INTERNATIONAL IT SARL

Signed/Podpis: Signed/Podpis:

Name/Iméno: | Name/Jméno: | NN

Title/Pozice: by Power of Attorney/na zakladé Title/Pozice: by Power of Attorney/na zaklad&
plné moci plné moci
Date/Datum: Date/Datum:

INSTITUTION / ZDRAVOTNICKE ZARIZENI] INVESTIGATOR / ZKOUSEJICi
Signed/Podpis: Signed/Podpis:
Name/Jméno: Ing. Michal Stiborek MBA Name/Jméno: ||| G
Title/Pozice: director of IKEM/feditel IKEM Title/Pozice: Investigator/Zkousejici
Date/Datum: Date/Datum:

Institut Klinické a experimentalni mediciny_QB#26425-42_CTA_P! [T 10Ma2021 siter 776
Protocol# RPC01-3204 Confidential Page 19 0f 29



ANNEX 1 /PRILOHA 1

BUDGET AND PAYMENT TERMS & CONDITIONS / ROZPOCET A PLATEBNI PODMINKY

Institut klinické a experimentalni mediciny _QB#26425-A2 CTA Pl | 10Mar2021 Site# 776
Protocol# RPC01-3204 Confidential Page 20 of 29




Protocol# RPCO01-3204 Confidential

Institut klinické a experimentélni mediciny QB#26425-A2 CTA PI| N 10Mar2021 site# 776
Page 21 of 29



Institut klinické a experimentdlni mediciny _QB#26425-A2 CTA_PI -_IOMar2021 Site# 776

Protocol# RPCO1-3204 Conlidential Page 22 029




Institut klinické a experimentdini mediciny QB#206425-A2 CT/—\J’I_ 10Mar2021_Site# 776
Protocol# RPCO1-3204 Confidential Page 23 o' 29




\

Institut klinické a experimentalni mediciny QB#26425-A2 CTA Pl _ 10Mar2021 Site# 776
Protocol# RPC0O1-3204

Confidential

Page 24 of 29




Institut klinické a experimentalni mediciny _QB#26425-A2_CTA_PI| | | N 1 0Mar2021_site# 776
Protocol# RPCO1-3204 Confidential Page 25 0t 29




Institut klinické a experimentalni mediciny _QB#26425-A2 CTA_PI _44]0Mar2021_Site# 776
Protocol# RPC01-3204 Confidential Page 26 of 29,



|

.

Institut klinické a experimentalni mediciny QB#26425-A2 CTA PI
Protocol# RPCO1-3204 Confidential

_10Mar2021_Site# 776
Page 27 of 29



Institut klinické a experimentalni mediciny _QB#26425-A2 CTA_PI- _10Mar2021 Site# 776
Protocol# RPC01-3204 Confidential Page 28 of 2




Institut Klinicke a experimentalni mediciny QB#26425-2_ CTA_P1 ||| T _10mer2021 _siier 776
Protocol# RPC01-3204 Confidential Page 29 0of 29






